Form PTO-1595

01 FC:581

Att'y's Docket No.: 97-2-743 IPCIP

04-07-1999



ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

101003288

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the ar	ttached documents or copy	thereof:				0.T0
1. Name of convey	ying party(ies):					S. 1
Keith A.	Klinedinst and Robert F.	. Clark				 
Additional names of	of conveying parties attache	ed?Yes	X	No		503 U.S.
2. Name and addi	ress of receiving party:					ja
Name: Street Address: City, State, Zip:	OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc 100 Endicott Street Danvers, Massachusetts 0					
Additional names a	and addresses attached?	Yes	sX	No		
3. Nature of conve	eyance:					
X Assignm Security Other		Me Cha	rger ange of Name	: 		
Execution Date:						
4. Application num	nber(s) or patent number(s)					_
If this document is	being filed together with a	new application, t	he execution	date of the applic	cation is:	
A. Patent Applicati	ion No(s).:	B. Patent No	o(s)		- 692°	418
Additional numbers	s attached?Yes _	No				
5. Name and addr	ess of party to whom cor	respondence shou	ıld be mailed	l <b>:</b>		
	William H. McNeill OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc. 100 Endicott Street Danvers, Massachusetts 01					
6. Total number o	f application and/or pater	nts involved:	1			
7. Total fee (37 CI	FR 3.41: <u>\$40.00</u>					
X	_Authorized to be charged Enclosed	to deposit account				
8. Deposit Accoun	t No.: <u>15-0689</u>					
(Attach two copies	of this page if paying by De	eposit Account)				
9. Statement and S	Signature:					
To the best of my ki original document.	nowledge and belief, the fo	regoing is true and	d correct and	any attached doc	ument is a true copy of t	he
W. H. McNeill			USKUR	Weilf	3/29/	99
Name of Person Sig	ning		Signatur	4	Date	-1
Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet, a	ttachments and do	cument:	2 .		
DHGUYEN 00000343	150689 09277875					
40.00 CH	1					

97-2-743IPCIPassignrecord/word/appln

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9860 FRAME: 0934** 

97-2-743IPCIP JOINT

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which We acknowledge receipt, We, Keith A. Klinedinst and Robert F. Clark, sell and assign to OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc, a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in "MOISTURE INSENSITIVE ELECTROLUMINESCENT PHOSPHOR", identified as attorney docket number 97-2-743IPCIP, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that We have full right to do so and agree that We will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

RECORDED: 03/29/1999

97-2-743IPCIPassignment/word/appln